(1) TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($10.00) and other good and valuable 
consideration, paid to Grantor by Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby 
acknowledged; and 

(2) The further consideration of the execution and delivery by the Grantee of two (2) 
promissory notes each in the principal sum of ONE HUNDRED EIGHT 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NO/100 DOLLARS (US $108,800.00), 
of even date herewith, each payable to the order of FRANCES GREENWOOD 
HARPER, at P. 0. Box 1132, Marfa, TX 79843 ("Lender"), and each bearing 
interest at the rate provided therein and containing the usual and reasonable 
attorney's fees clause and various acceleration of maturity clauses in case of